



[Maytag Residential Maytag DE701 Dryer Parts Parts Diagram 01 - CABINET REMOVED](#)  
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300552		Not Available	LAMP SOCKET
2	300831		Not Available	SHAFT AND SLIDE
3	300833		Not Available	SUPPORT FOR EXHAUST FAN
4	300839		Not Available	SEAL
5	300840		Not Available	REDUCTION PULLEY
6	300842		Not Available	BEARING
7	300843		Not Available	IMPELLER
8	<a href="#">Y300844</a>			Exhaust Housing
9	Y300858	<a href="#">305865</a>		High Limit Thermostat-W
10	<a href="#">Y300896</a>			No.2 Wire
11	300909	<a href="#">8009</a>		Bulb-Light
12	300910		Not Available	RECEPTACLE
13	300993	<a href="#">W10311986</a>		Dishrack
14	<a href="#">301010</a>			Chime
15	301037	<a href="#">400008</a>		Block, Terminal
16	<a href="#">Y301120</a>			Drum Pulley

17	301122	<a href="#">Y304596</a>		Terminal Insulator Assembly
18	301123		Not Available	MOTOR PULLEY
19	301212		Not Available	BASE FRAME
20	301369		Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
21	301393	<a href="#">303709</a>		Clip And Insulator Assembly
22	301462		Not Available	TIMER
23	301464		Not Available	BAFFLE FOR DRUM
24	301467		Not Available	SLIP RING
25	301486		Not Available	WIRE HARNESS-DOOR SWITCH
26	301487		Not Available	CIRCUIT BOARD HARNESS
27	301489		Not Available	WIRE HARNESS FOR MOTOR
28	301542		Not Available	WIRE HARNESS FOR DRUM
29	301552	<a href="#">305864</a>		Thermostat Kit
30	301553		Not Available	WIRE HARNESS
31	301557		Not Available	SHROUD WIRE HARNESS
32	301568		Not Available	BEARING F/BAKELITE IMPELLER NA
33	<a href="#">Y302278</a>			Motor
34	302917		Not Available	BEARING KIT - DRUM
35	302943			COVER WITH LINT SEAL-BLOWER
36	302954		Not Available	DRUM W/FELT - PORCELAIN
37	310204		Not Available	SNAP RING
38	<a href="#">310207</a>			Screw, No.6 X 1/4 Inch
39	<a href="#">310219</a>			No.10z Fastener
40	<a href="#">310262</a>			Washer
41	310292		Not Available	SCREW-TERMINAL BLOCK TO BRKT
42	<a href="#">Y310376</a>			Clip, Door Switch Harness
43	Y310386	<a href="#">Y014874</a>		Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve
44	310413	<a href="#">312535</a>		Washer, Vault Mounting Brk.
45	310578		Not Available	WASHER
46	310579		Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
47	Y310632	<a href="#">1163839</a>		Screw
48	310768		Not Available	WASHER
49	310933	<a href="#">33002194</a>		Nut, Speed
50	310934	<a href="#">22003428</a>		Leg, Adjustable
51	<a href="#">310988</a>			O Ring Seal
52	<a href="#">311000</a>			Washer
53	<a href="#">Y311012</a>			Drive Belt
54	<a href="#">Y311013</a>			Motor Belt
55	311019	<a href="#">Y311946</a>		Heater Wire 240 Volt
56	311041		Not Available	PANEL-RIGHT WITH KNOCKOUT SECT
57	311042		Not Available	PANEL-LEFT SIDE
58	311048		Not Available	WASHER, ALUMINUM
59	<a href="#">311056</a>			Lamp Support
60	<a href="#">311093</a>			Washer, Terminal Connection
61	311095		Not Available	RETAINING RING
62	<a href="#">311155</a>			Ground Wire And Clamp
63	<a href="#">311265</a>			Spring
64	<a href="#">Y311270</a>			Washer, Terminal Block

65	<a href="#">311274</a>		Cap For Impeller
66	<a href="#">311412</a>		Screw
67	<a href="#">Y311429</a>		Nylon Spacer Collar
68	<a href="#">311534</a>		Felt Seal
69	<a href="#">Y311538</a>		Carbon Brush Holder
70	<a href="#">Y311539</a>		Spring For Carbon Brush
71	311540	Not Available	COVER FOR CARBON BRUSH
72	Y311542	Not Available	CARBON BRUSH
73	311546	<a href="#">911445</a>	Wire Connector
74	<a href="#">311548</a>		Insulation Sleeve, 1-1/4 Inc
75	311549	Not Available	WIRE CLIP
76	311606	Not Available	LOCK WASHER
77	Y311916	<a href="#">22003781</a>	Screw, Ground Strap
78	311944	<a href="#">Y311946</a>	Heater Wire 240 Volt
79	Y312060	Not Available	SHIELD FOR SPIDER---C
80	312206	Not Available	TERMINAL BRACKET
81	210310	<a href="#">31001575</a>	Bulb, Cylinder Light
82	<a href="#">210385</a>		Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
83	210590	Not Available	SPEED NUT
84	<a href="#">210684</a>		Foot, Adjustable Leg
85	210887	<a href="#">12990527</a>	Screw-Sm/Hex
86	<a href="#">211065</a>		Spring, Index Wheel
87	211294	<a href="#">90767</a>	Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer Head Tapping
88	211512	Not Available	WASHER
89	211642	Not Available	SCREW, No.6-20 X 3/8 INCH
90	211737	<a href="#">248562</a>	Terminal
91	<a href="#">Y014872</a>		Screw, Coin Meter Stop -
92	014875	Not Available	CAP SCREW, No.14 X 1/2
93	015628	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4 HEX
94	015700	Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
95	<a href="#">Y015825</a>		Clip, Motor To Motor Support
96	051394	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 2-1/8
97	Y052684	<a href="#">112432</a>	Nut
98	052727	Not Available	HEX. NUT, 1/4-28
99	<a href="#">052792</a>		Screw, 1 1/4-20 X 5/16
100	<a href="#">Y053241</a>		Set Screw, Motor Pulley
101	Y053511	<a href="#">Y301120</a>	Drum Pulley
102	054865	Not Available	LOCK WASHER, 5/16 X 3/32
103	Y055054	Not Available	FLAT WASHER (5/16``)
104	<a href="#">Y055980</a>		Hi-Temp Adhesive, 2 Oz Tube
105	<a href="#">Y059131</a>		Elbow, Venting

*the laundry company*<sup>®</sup>